LM XXVI Agenda

LEADERSHIP
AAMACOMB

V\
Community Assets & Issues
Thursday, September 14, 2023
7:30a.m.—3:00 p.m.

Morning Location:
Lakeland Manor
26211 Harper Ave., St. Clair Shores, M| 48081

Afternoon Locations:
Blossom Heath Beach House and Pier
24800 Jefferson, St. Clair Shores, Ml
Edsel and Eleanor Ford House — Visitor Center
1100 Lake Shore Road, Grosse Pointe Shores, Ml

Dress Attire: Business Casual with comfortable walking shoes

Legacy Sponsors: §\\\W//% Macomb e,
e Community Coege = FrstState
Discover. Connect. Advance. " Your Hometown Bank

Presenting Sponsor:
Corewell Health

Program Day Sponsor:

i NOTHING %LU/L/ CAKES ,':

Planning Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb
Committee: Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb
Objectives: 1. Gain a better understanding of the County’s assets and issues.

2. Learn about Macomb County infrastructure initiatives.

3. Experience and learn about a few of the County’s gems, the new
Blossom Heath Beach House & Pier, The Edsel & Eleanor Ford
House, and beautiful Lake St. Clair.

7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast/Networking

8:00 a.m. Assets & Issues Group Conversation Karen Smith (LM X), Executive
Director, Leadership Macomb



http://www.macomb.edu

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:50 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

LM XXVI Agenda

Break

Welcome

Break

Lake St. Clair: A Valuable Asset

Macomb County Infrastructure & Roads

Lunch

Depart for Blossom Heath Beach House and Pier
24800 Jefferson, St. Clair Shores, Ml
Everyone drives separately!

The Importance of Improvements

Depart for Edsel and Eleanor Ford House —
Visitor Center

1100 Lake Shore Road, Grosse Pointe Shores, Ml
Everyone drives separately!

Gather in Visitor Center- Depart for Guided Tour
of Edsel & Eleanor Ford House

Free time to explore Visitor Center and House
Grounds- Feel free to leave

See you next month!

Mark Hackel (LMII), Macomb
County Executive

Kevin Vettraino, AICP, Director of
Planning, SEMCOG

Gerry Santoro (LM XVIll), Program
Manager - Land & Water
Resources, Department of Planning
and Economic Development

Dan Acciavatti, Deputy,
Government Affairs for Public
Works

Mayor Kip C. Walby, St. Clair
Shores

Henry Bowman, Director, St. Clair
Shores Parks & Rec Department or

Leadership Macomb’s mission is to produce a network of informed community leaders who
understand the roles and relationships of people and systems that support and sustain our
community, enable graduates and others to engage in civic leadership, and strengthen

organizational and community relationships.



https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=563084529&rlz=1C1CHBF_enUS919US919&sxsrf=AB5stBhZQN9Mvcy1qGJyMReBdy29wEOcrg:1694011468472&q=Kip+C.+Walby&stick=H4sIAAAAAAAAAONgVuLVT9c3NCwqNDGuKE7JesRowS3w8sc9YSn9SWtOXmPU5OIKzsgvd80rySypFJLmYoOyBKX4uVB18ixi5fHOLFBw1lMIT8xJqgQAWdpe1lsAAAA&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiUkMu-nJaBAxUSFjQIHfWVC4MQzIcDKAB6BAgjEAE

