LM XXVI Agenda



Community Assets & Issues

Thursday, September 14, 2023 7:30 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Morning Location:

Lakeland Manor 26211 Harper Ave., St. Clair Shores, MI 48081

Afternoon Locations:

Blossom Heath Beach House and Pier 24800 Jefferson, St. Clair Shores, MI Edsel and Eleanor Ford House – Visitor Center 1100 Lake Shore Road, Grosse Pointe Shores, MI

Dress Attire: Business Casual with comfortable walking shoes



8:45 a.m.	Break	
9:00 a.m.	Welcome	Mark Hackel <i>(LMII),</i> Macomb County Executive
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:15 a.m.	Lake St. Clair: A Valuable Asset	Kevin Vettraino, AICP, Director of Planning, SEMCOG Gerry Santoro (LM XVIII), Program Manager - Land & Water Resources, Department of Planning and Economic Development
11:00 a.m.	Macomb County Infrastructure & Roads	Dan Acciavatti, Deputy, Government Affairs for Public Works
11:45 a.m.	Lunch	
12:30 p.m.	Depart for Blossom Heath Beach House and Pier 24800 Jefferson, St. Clair Shores, MI <i>Everyone drives separately!</i>	
12:45 p.m.	The Importance of Improvements	Mayor Kip C. Walby, St. Clair Shores Henry Bowman, Director, St. Clair Shores Parks & Rec Department or
1:30 p.m.	Depart for Edsel and Eleanor Ford House – Visitor Center 1100 Lake Shore Road, Grosse Pointe Shores, MI <i>Everyone drives separately!</i>	
1:50 p.m.	Gather in Visitor Center- Depart for Guided Tour of Edsel & Eleanor Ford House	
3:00 p.m.	Free time to explore Visitor Center and House Grounds- Feel free to leave	
See you next month!		

Leadership Macomb's mission is to produce a network of informed community leaders who understand the roles and relationships of people and systems that support and sustain our community, enable graduates and others to engage in civic leadership, and strengthen organizational and community relationships.